
2026 St. Norbert College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-1   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (17), Opp (11)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Griffey (1), Totals (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Leibman, Jackson .500 2-1 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 2-2 2 0 0 1.000
25 Dean, Tyler .429 2-2 7 2 3 1 0 1 1 7 1.000 0 0 2 0 .429 0 0 1-1 10 1 0 1.000
27 Volz, Ethan .400 2-2 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .400 1 0 1 0 .500 0 1 2-3 3 0 0 1.000
23 Lucas, Jake .286 2-2 7 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 .429 1 0 1 0 .375 0 0 0-0 10 1 0 1.000
15 DeBruin, Will .250 2-2 8 2 2 0 0 2 2 8 1.000 0 0 4 1 .250 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
8 Kane, Declan .250 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 1 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
37 LaBar, Connor .200 2-1 5 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 .400 0 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
35 Dougherty, Thomas 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Schuch, Matt .500 1-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
3 Murphy, Tyler .500 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 1 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 2 3 0 1.000
22 Griffey, Ben .333 1-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
14 Olson, Kyle .000 1-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
13 Krumrei, Carson .000 1-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 3 2 .750
21 Van Laanen, Will .000 1-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
29 Crosswell, Levi .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 3 1 .800
44 Callaghan, Patrick .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
53 Othmer, Mark .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .262 2-2 65 6 17 3 0 3 6 29 .446 4 1 18 1 .314 0 1 5-6 45 17 5 .925
Opponents .262 2-2 61 15 16 7 0 0 14 23 .377 7 2 14 2 .352 1 0 0-1 48 14 4 .939

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
10 Midbon, Jace 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 3 1 0 2 7 1 0 0 .150 0 0 0 0 0
12 Wotruba, Zac 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
18 Chmielewski, Noah 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 0
16 Bostrand, Zach 3.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 .100 0 1 0 0 0

41
Isaacson-Krueger,
Bennett 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0

4 Dykes, Cooper 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 5 5 5 0 1 2 0 0 .556 0 1 0 0 0
20 Schroeder, Jason 33.75 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 1.1 6 6 5 1 1 3 0 0 .545 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 7.20 1-1 7 2 0 0 0 15.0 16 15 12 7 14 7 0 0 .262 0 2 0 1 0
Opponents 3.38 1-1 4 2 1 0 0 16.0 17 6 6 4 18 3 0 3 .262 0 1 0 0 1



2026 St. Norbert College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
23 Lucas, Jake 11 10 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
25 Dean, Tyler 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
3 Murphy, Tyler 5 2 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Griffey, Ben 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 1 0
15 DeBruin, Will 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Van Laanen, Will 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Volz, Ethan 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Midbon, Jace 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
14 Olson, Kyle 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Schuch, Matt 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Dykes, Cooper 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Leibman, Jackson 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Bostrand, Zach 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Crosswell, Levi 5 1 3 1 .800 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Krumrei, Carson 8 3 3 2 .750 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Kane, Declan 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Isaacson-Krueger, Bennett 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Wotruba, Zac 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Chmielewski, Noah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Schroeder, Jason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Colombo, Aidan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Dougherty, Thomas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 LaBar, Connor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Callaghan, Patrick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
53 Othmer, Mark 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
57 Schlei, Ben 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 67 45 17 5 .925 6 0 2 — 1 0
Opponents 66 48 14 4 .939 3 10 2 .833 1 0


